
Einzelrangliste K2 Turnerinnen
 
Rang Name Jg. Verein RE BO SR SP Total

1. Cataleya Flükiger 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.60 9.70 9.70 9.20 38.20 G

2. Liz Marti 2016 Gym Center Emme 9.70 9.65 9.30 9.45 38.10 S

3. Lara Scheurer 2015 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.60 9.30 9.65 37.95 B

4. Stella Suter 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.60 9.45 9.55 9.25 37.85 *

5. Lou Salvisberg 2015 TV Kirchlindach 9.45 9.50 9.45 9.40 37.80 *

6. Eléni Blank 2016 TV Kirchlindach 9.40 9.30 8.95 9.80 37.45 *

7. Aila Scheurer 2015 Gym Center Emme 9.35 9.50 9.15 9.35 37.35 *

8. Su Caglar 2016 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.60 9.20 8.90 37.10 *

Leyla Biret 2015 Gym Center Emme 9.60 9.55 9.15 8.80 37.10 *

10. Lena Janitsch 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.95 9.30 8.95 9.65 36.85 *

11. Solène Waibel 2016 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 9.20 9.05 9.45 36.80 *

12. Sophie Odermatt 2014 TV Kirchberg 9.40 9.00 9.15 9.05 36.60 *

13. Melissa Dupertuis 2014 TV Kirchlindach 9.10 9.35 9.15 8.95 36.55 *

14. Melina Leuenberger 2012 TV Signau 9.00 8.95 9.50 9.05 36.50 *

Emelie Imhof 2015 TV Zollikofen 9.15 8.90 9.00 9.45 36.50 *

Amelia Jost 2016 TV Kirchberg 8.85 9.15 9.35 9.15 36.50 *

17. Laya Meyer 2012 TV Kirchlindach 9.15 8.65 9.00 9.55 36.35 *

18. Lya Bürgi 2016 GETU Heimberg 9.25 9.10 8.95 9.00 36.30 *

Josefine Breitenmoser 2016 TV Kirchberg 9.35 9.20 9.30 8.45 36.30 *

20. Mona Schläpfer 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.25 9.15 9.30 8.55 36.25 *

21. Malena Paglione 2013 TV Zollikofen 9.25 9.05 8.85 9.00 36.15 *

22. Helena Tschabold 2016 TV Zollikofen 9.20 8.70 9.25 8.95 36.10 *

Anina Lehmann 2013 TV Signau 9.20 9.05 9.50 8.35 36.10 *

24. Aurora Porru 2012 TV Lengnau BE 9.05 8.50 9.35 9.10 36.00 *

Leanne Baumann 2014 TV Belp 8.90 8.65 9.55 8.90 36.00 *

Keshia Thevarajah 2014 TV Zollikofen 8.80 9.15 9.25 8.80 36.00 *

27. Chiara Viandante 2016 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.20 9.00 9.05 8.65 35.90 *

Leana Joder 2014 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 9.30 9.20 8.80 35.90 *

Sara Cavara 2012 TV Lengnau BE 8.75 9.10 9.15 8.90 35.90 *

30. Mia Vidakovic 2014 TV Spiez 9.15 9.00 9.10 8.60 35.85 *

Lena Luginbühl 2015 GETU Heimberg 9.00 9.40 9.30 8.15 35.85 *

Michelle Bühlmann 2014 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 8.85 9.00 9.20 35.85 *

33. Malena Portmann 2014 TV Kirchlindach 9.30 9.00 8.90 8.55 35.75 *

34. Noemi Schlatter 2016 GETU Heimberg 8.40 9.25 8.35 9.70 35.70 *

35. Malina Schüpbach 2015 TSV Vechigen 8.90 8.65 9.15 8.95 35.65 *

36. Diora Ahmetaj 2013 STV Langenthal 8.65 8.70 9.60 8.60 35.55 *

37. Mia Hausheer 2014 Getu Melchnau 9.40 9.15 9.10 7.80 35.45 *

Elin Röthlisberger 2012 TV Signau 8.40 8.90 9.00 9.15 35.45 *

39. Lyna Denoth 2014 STV Langenthal 8.80 8.75 9.25 8.55 35.35 *

Malena Schwitz 2013 TV Kirchlindach 8.75 8.85 9.05 8.70 35.35 *

41. Carla Nyfeler 2014 Getu Melchnau 9.10 8.65 9.30 8.25 35.30 *

Olivia Zürcher 2014 GETU Heimberg 8.85 9.55 8.90 8.00 35.30 *

43. Emma Burri 2017 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.50 8.40 8.55 8.80 35.25 *

44. Lynn Brossard 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.30 8.75 8.65 8.50 35.20 *

45. Justyna Schneider 2015 TV Lyss 8.65 8.75 8.90 8.85 35.15 *

Adaja Gurtner 2010 TV Signau 8.85 8.60 9.25 8.45 35.15 *

47. Maylin Jana Lüscher 2014 Getu Wichtrach 8.65 8.80 8.90 8.75 35.10 *

48. Seraina Widmer 2015 Getu Melchnau 9.10 9.00 8.50 8.45 35.05 *

49. Sina Reber 2016 TSV Vechigen 8.85 9.05 8.80 8.30 35.00 *

Melina Marti 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 9.05 8.95 8.20 35.00 *

Jana-Maria Etter 2014 STV Langenthal 8.75 8.70 8.85 8.70 35.00 *

Zoé Chaperon 2016 TSV Vechigen 8.75 8.65 9.05 8.55 35.00 *

53. Ellie Glauser 2016 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.95 8.85 8.75 8.40 34.95

54. Talisa Arni 2018 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.90 9.35 9.30 7.35 34.90

55. Chanel Zaugg 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.70 8.90 7.95 9.30 34.85

56. Céline Blum 2015 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.85 8.40 8.95 8.60 34.80

Mila Mae Bieri 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.90 9.00 8.45 8.45 34.80

Lya Widmer 2015 TV Kirchberg 9.20 8.90 8.45 8.25 34.80



Rang Name Jg. Verein RE BO SR SP Total

59. Livia Blum 2013 TV Belp 8.45 8.60 9.00 8.65 34.70

Romy Schulenburg 2015 TV Spiez 9.50 8.75 8.70 7.75 34.70

61. Elodie Keller 2016 TSV Vechigen 8.45 8.75 8.95 8.50 34.65

62. Maria Klausmann 2016 TV Spiez 8.05 8.90 8.70 8.95 34.60

Olivia Lorena Schenk 2013 TV Signau 8.45 8.70 9.05 8.40 34.60

64. Alina Keusen 2016 TV Kirchberg 8.55 8.50 8.85 8.65 34.55

Mia Lutz 2014 BTV BERN 8.95 8.95 8.10 8.55 34.55

66. Alina Vonach 2011 STV Langenthal 8.70 8.60 9.20 7.85 34.35

Melina Eggimann 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.45 8.75 8.70 8.45 34.35

68. Sarina Urfer 2016 TV Belp 8.85 7.85 8.80 8.75 34.25

Lea Gilgen 2015 TV Spiez 8.50 8.60 8.75 8.40 34.25

70. Eléa Guggisberg 2014 TV Belp 8.85 8.00 8.70 8.65 34.20

71. Aliya Jaus 2016 TV Kirchberg 8.85 8.85 8.75 7.65 34.10

Marija Koneva 2014 TV Lyss 7.95 8.70 8.70 8.75 34.10

Jana Aemmer 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.25 8.50 9.00 8.35 34.10

74. Livia Schmid 2013 TV Belp 8.75 8.35 8.60 8.35 34.05

Anna Vetter 2013 TV Seedorf 8.55 9.10 8.30 8.10 34.05

76. Noemi Haas 2012 STV Langenthal 8.15 8.25 9.05 8.55 34.00

Meline Käser 2015 TV Lyss 8.50 8.10 8.90 8.50 34.00

78. Samantha Ibishi 2013 TSV Vechigen 8.55 8.50 8.60 8.30 33.95

Jaël  Marbot 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.60 8.30 8.15 8.90 33.95

80. Lejla Schatz 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.05 8.05 8.30 8.45 33.85

Muriel  Gehret 2014 TV Signau 7.90 8.55 9.00 8.40 33.85

82. Emely Luginbühl 2013 TV Belp 8.45 7.85 8.90 8.60 33.80

83. Maliyah Huber 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.60 8.30 9.35 7.45 33.70

Gerta Baftijari 2013 TSV Vechigen 8.45 8.85 8.50 7.90 33.70

85. Mia Haller 2012 TV Lengnau BE 8.20 8.45 8.55 8.45 33.65

Alyssia Wälchli 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.40 8.45 8.00 8.80 33.65

87. Emma Dudler 2014 TV Belp 8.35 8.10 8.30 8.85 33.60

88. Eveline Délétroz 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.45 8.10 8.65 8.25 33.45

89. Lynn Lauper 2013 TV Seedorf 7.85 8.25 8.65 8.55 33.30

90. Zoe Candel 2013 STV Langenthal 8.25 8.05 8.90 8.00 33.20

Carolina Magalhaes Da 2016 BTV BERN 7.90 8.35 8.25 8.70 33.20

Sofia Gugger 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.20 7.65 9.10 8.25 33.20

Eleni Merz 2016 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.70 8.80 7.55 8.15 33.20

94. Sinah Vogel 2016 TV Belp 8.20 8.50 8.70 7.75 33.15

Aurelie Griessen 2015 TV Spiez 8.00 8.25 8.65 8.25 33.15

96. Malea Gehri 2015 TV Lyss 8.45 8.40 7.65 8.60 33.10

97. Najla Adrovic 2015 GETU Heimberg 8.70 7.75 8.40 8.20 33.05

98. Nerea Malerba 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.20 8.60 9.05 7.15 33.00

Malea Marbot 2016 Getu Wichtrach 8.35 7.65 8.60 8.40 33.00

100. Manon Jaggi 2015 BTV BERN 8.45 8.25 8.45 7.75 32.90

101. Aline Lanz 2014 Getu Münchenbuchsee 7.50 8.35 9.05 7.95 32.85

102. Aline Hofstetter 2016 TV Kirchlindach 8.05 8.95 7.90 7.90 32.80

103. Maila Maurer 2014 STV Langenthal 7.95 8.25 8.35 8.20 32.75

Emily Gunsch 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.30 8.30 8.55 7.60 32.75

105. Louana Marti 2016 TV Lyss 7.95 8.25 8.55 7.90 32.65

Lenia Michel 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.00 7.95 8.80 7.90 32.65

107. Luisa Beyeler 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.65 8.40 7.85 7.65 32.55

Mey Chheng 2016 BTV BERN 7.95 8.75 8.05 7.80 32.55

109. Mila Schläppi 2015 TV Belp 8.70 7.75 8.55 7.40 32.40

110. Alessia Chiara Di Nunzio 2016 TSV Vechigen 8.15 8.40 8.15 7.65 32.35

111. Gianna  Zibung 2016 TV Kirchlindach 8.65 8.40 7.45 7.75 32.25

112. Elisa Kálmán 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.55 7.30 8.40 7.95 32.20

113. Tina Jost 2015 GETU Heimberg 8.60 7.95 7.60 8.00 32.15

Helga Steiger 2015 BTV BERN 7.95 8.20 8.35 7.65 32.15

115. Luana Matti 2014 GETU Heimberg 7.50 8.55 8.10 7.95 32.10

116. Ida Grenz 2013 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.15 8.50 8.60 6.75 32.00

117. Chiara Rüegsegger 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 7.70 8.60 7.25 8.35 31.90

118. Cloé Hartmann 2016 BTV BERN 8.15 8.55 7.95 7.00 31.65

119. Jana Mischler 2016 TV Kirchlindach 7.95 8.15 8.30 7.20 31.60

120. Leia Lüthi 2016 GETU Heimberg 8.15 8.35 8.00 7.00 31.50



Rang Name Jg. Verein RE BO SR SP Total

121. Sofia Yatsyna 2016 GETU Heimberg 7.70 8.40 8.00 7.35 31.45

122. Aline Haldimann 2014 Getu Wichtrach 7.75 7.55 8.50 7.50 31.30

123. Sophie Berger 2016 Getu Wichtrach 7.95 7.55 8.10 7.35 30.95

124. Emilia Weissbach 2015 Getu Laupen 8.05 7.20 7.90 7.75 30.90

125. Dafina Rexhepi 2015 TV Belp 7.60 7.80 8.30 6.90 30.60



Mannschaftsrangliste K2 Turnerinnen
 
1. Gym Center Emme M1 Total: 113.80

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 28.60 BO: 28.85 SR: 28.15 SP: 28.20

Biret Leyla K2_TI 2015 9.60 9.55 9.15 8.80

Flükiger Cataleya K2_TI 2014 9.60 9.70 9.70 9.20

Scheurer Lara K2_TI 2015 9.40 9.60 9.30 9.65

Scheurer Aila K2_TI 2015 9.35 9.50 9.15 9.35

2. Gym Center Emme M2 Total: 113.05

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 28.70 BO: 28.70 SR: 28.05 SP: 27.60

Caglar Su K2_TI 2016 9.40 9.60 9.20 8.90

Marti Liz K2_TI 2016 9.70 9.65 9.30 9.45

Suter Stella K2_TI 2014 9.60 9.45 9.55 9.25

3. TV Kirchlindach TV Total: 112.00

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 28.15 BO: 28.15 SR: 27.55 SP: 28.15

Dupertuis Melissa K2_TI 2014 9.10 9.35 9.15 8.95

Salvisberg Lou K2_TI 2015 9.45 9.50 9.45 9.40

Portmann Malena K2_TI 2014 9.30 9.00 8.90 8.55

Blank Eléni K2_TI 2016 9.40 9.30 8.95 9.80

4. TV Kirchberg M2 Total: 110.20

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 27.20 BO: 27.45 SR: 27.45 SP: 28.10

Janitsch Lena K2_TI 2015 8.95 9.30 8.95 9.65

Jost Amelia K2_TI 2016 8.85 9.15 9.35 9.15

Odermatt Sophie K2_TI 2014 9.40 9.00 9.15 9.05

Zaugg Chanel K2_TI 2015 8.70 8.90 7.95 9.30

5. TV Thun-Strättligen T2 Total: 108.55

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 26.50 BO: 27.35 SR: 27.25 SP: 27.45

Waibel Solène K2_TI 2016 9.10 9.20 9.05 9.45

Joder Leana K2_TI 2014 8.60 9.30 9.20 8.80

Bühlmann Michelle K2_TI 2014 8.80 8.85 9.00 9.20

6. GETU Heimberg M1 Total: 107.85

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 26.65 BO: 27.75 SR: 26.60 SP: 26.85

Schlatter Noemi K2_TI 2016 8.40 9.25 8.35 9.70

Bürgi Lya K2_TI 2016 9.25 9.10 8.95 9.00

Luginbühl Lena K2_TI 2015 9.00 9.40 9.30 8.15

7. TSV Vechigen M2 Total: 105.85

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 26.50 BO: 26.55 SR: 27.00 SP: 25.80

Reber Sina K2_TI 2016 8.85 9.05 8.80 8.30

Baftijari Gerta K2_TI 2013 8.45 8.85 8.50 7.90

Schüpbach Malina K2_TI 2015 8.90 8.65 9.15 8.95

Chaperon Zoé K2_TI 2016 8.75 8.65 9.05 8.55



8. Getu Melchnau M6 Total: 105.80

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 27.60 BO: 26.80 SR: 26.90 SP: 24.50

Widmer Seraina K2_TI 2015 9.10 9.00 8.50 8.45

Hausheer Mia K2_TI 2014 9.40 9.15 9.10 7.80

Nyfeler Carla K2_TI 2014 9.10 8.65 9.30 8.25

9. TV Spiez TV Spiez Total: 105.30

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 27.15 BO: 26.35 SR: 26.55 SP: 25.25

Schulenburg Romy K2_TI 2015 9.50 8.75 8.70 7.75

Vidakovic Mia K2_TI 2014 9.15 9.00 9.10 8.60

Gilgen Lea K2_TI 2015 8.50 8.60 8.75 8.40

Griessen Aurelie K2_TI 2015 8.00 8.25 8.65 8.25

10. TV Kirchberg M3 Total: 104.75

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 26.95 BO: 26.55 SR: 25.75 SP: 25.50

Widmer Lya K2_TI 2015 9.20 8.90 8.45 8.25

Wälchli Alyssia K2_TI 2015 8.40 8.45 8.00 8.80

Breitenmoser Josefine K2_TI 2016 9.35 9.20 9.30 8.45

11. Getu Wichtrach M1 Total: 104.50

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 25.85 BO: 25.40 SR: 27.35 SP: 25.90

Huber Maliyah K2_TI 2015 8.60 8.30 9.35 7.45

Lüscher Maylin Jana K2_TI 2014 8.65 8.80 8.90 8.75

Marbot Jaël  K2_TI 2015 8.60 8.30 8.15 8.90

Gugger Sofia K2_TI 2015 8.20 7.65 9.10 8.25

12. TV Belp Tv Belp 2 Total: 104.45

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 26.45 BO: 24.60 SR: 26.90 SP: 26.50

Schläppi Mila K2_TI 2015 8.70 7.75 8.55 7.40

Baumann Leanne K2_TI 2014 8.90 8.65 9.55 8.90

Urfer Sarina K2_TI 2016 8.85 7.85 8.80 8.75

Dudler Emma K2_TI 2014 8.35 8.10 8.30 8.85

13. TV Belp Tv Belp 1 Total: 102.55

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 25.65 BO: 24.80 SR: 26.50 SP: 25.60

Schmid Livia K2_TI 2013 8.75 8.35 8.60 8.35

Blum Livia K2_TI 2013 8.45 8.60 9.00 8.65

Luginbühl Emely K2_TI 2013 8.45 7.85 8.90 8.60

14. TV Kirchlindach TV Total: 99.75

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 24.75 BO: 25.95 SR: 25.25 SP: 23.80

Hofstetter Aline K2_TI 2016 8.05 8.95 7.90 7.90

Mischler Jana K2_TI 2016 7.95 8.15 8.30 7.20

Schwitz Malena K2_TI 2013 8.75 8.85 9.05 8.70

15. BTV BERN M1 Total: 99.20

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 24.55 BO: 25.65 SR: 24.75 SP: 24.25

Chheng Mey K2_TI 2016 7.95 8.75 8.05 7.80

Magalhaes Da Costa Carolina 2016 7.90 8.35 8.25 8.70

Hartmann Cloé K2_TI 2016 8.15 8.55 7.95 7.00

Jaggi Manon K2_TI 2015 8.45 8.25 8.45 7.75



16. GETU Heimberg M2 Total: 98.25

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 24.70 BO: 26.30 SR: 24.90 SP: 22.35

Zürcher Olivia K2_TI 2014 8.85 9.55 8.90 8.00

Lüthi Leia K2_TI 2016 8.15 8.35 8.00 7.00

Yatsyna Sofia K2_TI 2016 7.70 8.40 8.00 7.35

17. TV Belp Tv Belp 3 Total: 97.95

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 24.65 BO: 24.30 SR: 25.70 SP: 23.30

Vogel Sinah K2_TI 2016 8.20 8.50 8.70 7.75

Rexhepi Dafina K2_TI 2015 7.60 7.80 8.30 6.90

Guggisberg Eléa K2_TI 2014 8.85 8.00 8.70 8.65

18. GETU Heimberg M3 Total: 97.30

Name Vorname Jg. RE: 24.80 BO: 24.25 SR: 24.10 SP: 24.15

Adrovic Najla K2_TI 2015 8.70 7.75 8.40 8.20

Jost Tina K2_TI 2015 8.60 7.95 7.60 8.00

Matti Luana K2_TI 2014 7.50 8.55 8.10 7.95


